Vishay General Semiconductor
BY229(X,B)-200 thru BY229(X,B)-800
Document Number 88540
28-Jun-06
1
Fast Switching Plastic Rectifier
FEATURES

Typical thermal resistance, junction to case RθJC 2.0 4.8 2.0 °C/W
Typical thermal resistance, junction to air RθJA 20 - 20 °C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
TO-220AC BY229-200-E3/45 1.80 45 50/Tube Tube
ITO-220AC BY229X-200-E3/45 1.95 45 50/Tube Tube
TO-263AB BY229B-200-E3/45 1.77 45 50/Tube Tube
TO-263AB BY229B-200-E3/81 1.77 81 800/Reel Tape Reel
Figure 1. Forward Current Derating Curve
0
4
12